Claimant Name Claimant Address

City Of Chicago

Denied Claims by Claim Name

Incident Date

Denied Date: 09/13/2023

Introduced to City Council

Claim Number

Denial Reason

ALLSTATE A/S/O KONCHAK, CHAD
ANDOH, ADWOA

ARADO, RONALD
BASCOM-JACKSON, ERETTA
BERGSTROM, CORINA
BOLDEN, JULIE

BRONER, BLUMA

BRUNT, EDWARD

CARRILLO, JONATHAN
CAVER!-MCNEAL, GABRIELLE
COX, MARIA C

DUDERIJA, ALMEDIN
FLORES, NICHOLAS R
FOSTER, AMANDA L
FRENCH, JASON

GARCIA, ANAMILE

GARCIA, JAIME

GARCIA, JOCELYN A

GEICO INS A/S/O JABBAR, UMAIR
GREENE, ZAKKIYYA A
GUTTING, ANASTASIA
HEINEKAMP, NATHAN
HIGHTS, VIRGINIA E

IZADI, AMIR

JANICH, NICHOLAS A
JETTON, DESMEND O
KOPROWSKI, LUKASZ J
LANDRY, ERIC P

LUCERO, NENITA B
MCKINLEY, REGINALD D
PEREZ, ELIZABETH
PROGRESSIVE UNIVERSAL INS.
PULLANO, DAWN M

RHODES, ERIC D

SABETTA, GREGORY
SAVAGE, BRANDON L
SEUSS, MICHAEL S

SHEFER, YURIY J

1126123 12:00 AM
8/2/22 12:00 AM
5/5/23 12:00 AM
9/13/22 12:00 AM
4/28/22 12:00 AM
3/26/22 12:00 AM
4/26/23 12:00 AM
4/22(23 12:00 AM
3/12/19 12:00 AM
10/24/22 12:00 AM
4/22/23 12:00 AM
6/9/23 12:00 AM
4/4/22 12:00 AM
4/15/22 12:00 AM
6/28/23 12:00 AM
1/16/23 12:00 AM
6/5/23 12:00 AM
6/13/23 12:00 AM
3/30/22 12:00 AM
5/29/23 12:00 AM
4/28/23 12:00 AM
5/6/23 12:00 AM
3/2/22 12:00 AM
3/24/23 12:00 AM
4/15/22 12:00 AM
2/1/23 12:00 AM
7/2/23 12:00 AM
222/22 12:00 AM
4/23/23 12:00 AM
5/26/22 12:00 AM
6/25/23 12:00 AM
12/15/21 12:00 AM
4/28/23 12:00 AM
7/21/22 12:00 AM
3/4/23 12:00 AM
6/30/22 12:00 AM
4/2/22 12:00 AM
3/28/23 12:00 AM

03/15/2023
09/21/2022
07/19/2023
10/26/2022
09/21/2022
04/27/2022
05/24/2023

05/29/2019
12/14/2022
05/24/2023

09/21/2022
05/23/2022
07/19/2023
07/19/2023
07/19/2023
07/19/2023
06/22/2022
07/19/2023
07/19/2023
07/19/2023
03/23/2022
05/24/2023
06/22/2022
04/19/2023
07119/2023
03/23/2022
07/19/2023
09/21/2022
07/19/2023
06/22/2022
07/19/2023
09/21/2022
04/19/2023
09/21/2022
04/27/2022
07/19/2023

2023369877
2022369613
2023370198
2022369651
2022369505
2022368889
2023370044
2023370212
2019364332
2022369730
2023370048
2023370210
2022369540
2022368071
2023370186
2023370196
2023370190
2023370189
2022369260
2023370207
2023370193
2023370199
2022368836
2023370137
2022369334
2023370031
2023370192
2022368800
2023370188
2022369547
2023370185
2021369237
2023370181
2022369569
2023369951
2022369586
2022368961
2023370179

DENIED THRU CCU

CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

BIGANE PAVING CO; JIM DEMOS @312-738-0600

CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE - muitiple communications

INVOICE SHOW NO PAYMENTS; TESLA WARRANTY COVERED
BIGANE PAVING CONSTRUCTION CHICAGO IL 60642-5448

no response

CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

PEOPLES GAS @ 312-240-4549

BIGANE PAVING CO CONSTRUCTION

CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS - NO RESPONSE

VEHICLE WAS TOWED UTILIZING A WHEEL-LIFT TOW TRUCK
PLEASE CONTACT ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF

PEOPLES GAS PH:312.240.4549

AT&T CLAIMS:RMSCEN@ATT.COM

NO FURTHER RESPONSE FROM GEICO

OPEN AND 0OBVIOUS

BIGANE PAVING CO (CONSTRUCTION)

BIGANE PAVING CO/ JIM DEMOS @312-7380600

CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

DSS/TOWING STATES OUR RECORDS INDICATE THERE WAS
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY DENIED - PLEASE SEE DSS
CITY OF CHICAGO IS NOT LIABLE

NORTHBROOK ILLINOIS IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS POTHOLE
CLAIMANT STATED HE IS GOING TO FILE A LAWSUIT.

PEOPLE GAS 312.240.4549

CLAIMANT WANTS TO SUE THE CITY - CLAIM CLOSED
FORESTRY WAS NOT WORKING IN THAT AREA AT THE TIME OF
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY DENIED CLAIM - PLEASE SEE DSS
ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION - 1445 OAKTON STREET, ELK
CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

VEHICLE WAS TOWED AND IMPOUNDED 8Y UNITED ROAD
MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS - NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

AT&T CLAIMS: RMSCEN@ATT.COM




Claimant Name Claimant Address

Incident Date

Denied Date: 09/13/2023

Introduced to City Council

Claim Number

Denial Reason

SILICH, MARK A

SINGH, MANDEEP

SMITH, STEPHANIE R

STATE FARM A/S/O REDLICH,
STATE FARM A/S/O SANTOS,
STEINER-BIBLE, CAROL B
VILLAGOMEZ, EVELYN
WEBB, ROSS B
WERBOWECKY, JOHN M
WHITE, RONDALYN
WILLIAMS, LESLEY A

WYNN, LARRY D

4/19/22 12:00 AM
1/10/23 12:00 AM
4/6/22 12:00 AM

10/1/22 12:00 AM
1/8/22 12:00 AM

5/1/23 12:00 AM

6/12/23 12:00 AM
12/4/22 12:00 AM
4/20/23 12:00 AM
6/10/23 12:00 AM
6/30/23 12:00 AM
7/21/22 12:00 AM

05/23/2022
03/15/2023
05/23/2022
01/18/2023
03/23/2022

07/19/2023
01/18/2023

07/19/2023
07/19/2023
04/19/2023

2022369184
2023369847
2022369086
2022369771
2022368832
2023370213
2023370208
2022369758
2023370211
2023370201
2023370197
2022369972

MULTIPLE RELEASES SENT - NO RESPONSE

CCcu

CLAIMANT NO RESPONE - multiple communications

DWM WAS NOT WORKING IN THE AREA OR TIME OF THE
CCU PAID QUT ON THIS CLAIM

BIGANE PAVING CONSTRUCTION CHICAGO ILLINOIS 60642-5448
It has been a standing practice of the Torts Division, that we do not
CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE

BIGANE PAVING CO CONSTRUCTION, CHICAGO IL

NO DEFINITE PROOF OF CITY LIABILITY

F.H. PASCHEN S.N. NIELSEN & ASSOC.,LLC

OUR RECORDS INDICATE THAT THE DAMAGE CLAIMED WAS




