City Of Chicago

Denied Claims by Claim Name

മ
≖.
ă
ŭ
ě
_
99/
Ž
ω
₽.
ខ
23

	Claimant Address Incident Date	Introduced to City Council	Claim Number	Denial Reason
ALLSTATE A/S/O KONCHAK, CHAD	1/26/23 12:00 AM	03/15/2023	2023369877	DENIED THRU CCU
ANDOH, ADWOA	8/2/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369613	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE
ARADO, RONALD	5/5/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370198	BIGANE PAVING CO; JIM DEMOS @312-738-0600
BASCOM-JACKSON, ERETTA	9/13/22 12:00 AM	10/26/2022	2022369651	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE
BERGSTROM, CORINA	4/28/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369505	NO RESPONSE
BOLDEN, JULIE	3/26/22 12:00 AM	04/27/2022	2022368889	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE - multiple communications
BRONER, BLUMA	4/25/23 12:00 AM	05/24/2023	2023370044	INVOICE SHOW NO PAYMENTS; TESLA WARRANTY COVERED
BRUNT, EDWARD	4/22/23 12:00 AM		2023370212	BIGANE PAVING CONSTRUCTION CHICAGO IL 60642-5448
CARRILLO, JONATHAN	3/12/19 12:00 AM	05/29/2019	2019364332	no response
CAVERI-MCNEAL, GABRIELLE	10/24/22 12:00 AM	12/14/2022	2022369730	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE
COX, MARIA C	4/22/23 12:00 AM	05/24/2023	2023370049	PEOPLES GAS @ 312-240-4549
DUDERIJA, ALMEDIN	6/9/23 12:00 AM		2023370210	BIGANE PAVING CO CONSTRUCTION
FLORES, NICHOLAS R	4/4/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369540	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE
FOSTER, AMANDA L	4/15/22 12:00 AM	05/23/2022	2022369071	MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS - NO RESPONSE
FRENCH, JASON	6/28/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370186	VEHICLE WAS TOWED UTILIZING A WHEEL-LIFT TOW TRUCK
GARCIA, ANAMILE	1/16/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370196	PLEASE CONTACT ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF
GARCIA, JAIME	6/5/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370190	PEOPLES GAS PH:312.240.4549
GARCIA, JOCELYN A	6/13/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370189	AT&T CLAIMS:RMSCEN@ATT.COM
GEICO INS A/S/O JABBAR, UMAIR	3/30/22 12:00 AM	06/22/2022	2022369260	NO FURTHER RESPONSE FROM GEICO
GREENE, ZAKKIYYA A	5/29/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370207	OPEN AND OBVIOUS
GUTTING, ANASTASIA	4/28/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370193	BIGANE PAVING CO (CONSTRUCTION)
HEINEKAMP, NATHAN	5/6/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370199	BIGANE PAVING CO / JIM DEMOS @312-7380600
HIGHTS, VIRGINIA E	3/2/22 12:00 AM	03/23/2022	2022368836	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE
IZADI, AMIR	3/24/23 12:00 AM	05/24/2023	2023370137	DSS/TOWING STATES OUR RECORDS INDICATE THERE WAS
JANICH, NICHOLAS A	4/15/22 12:00 AM	06/22/2022	2022369334	DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY DENIED - PLEASE SEE DSS
JETTON, DESMEND O	2/1/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023370031	CITY OF CHICAGO IS NOT LIABLE
KOPROWSKI, LUKASZ J	7/2/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370192	NORTHBROOK ILLINOIS IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THIS POTHOLE
LANDRY, ERIC P	2/22/22 12:00 AM	03/23/2022	2022368800	CLAIMANT STATED HE IS GOING TO FILE A LAWSUIT.
LUCERO, NENITA B	4/23/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370188	PEOPLE GAS 312.240.4549
MCKINLEY, REGINALD D	5/26/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369547	CLAIMANT WANTS TO SUE THE CITY - CLAIM CLOSED
PEREZ, ELIZABETH	6/25/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370185	FORESTRY WAS NOT WORKING IN THAT AREA AT THE TIME OF
PROGRESSIVE UNIVERSAL INS.	12/15/21 12:00 AM	06/22/2022	2021369237	DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY DENIED CLAIM - PLEASE SEE DSS
PULLANO, DAWN M	4/28/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370181	ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION - 1445 OAKTON STREET, ELK
RHODES, ERIC D	7/21/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369569	CLAIMANT NO RESPONSE
SABETTA, GREGORY	3/4/23 12:00 AM	04/19/2023	2023369951	VEHICLE WAS TOWED AND IMPOUNDED BY UNITED ROAD
SAVAGE, BRANDON L	6/30/22 12:00 AM	09/21/2022	2022369586	MULTIPLE COMMUNICATIONS - NO RESPONSE
SEUSS, MICHAEL S	4/2/22 12:00 AM	04/27/2022	2022368961	NO RESPONSE
SHEFER, YURIY J	3/28/23 12:00 AM	07/19/2023	2023370179	AT&T CLAIMS: RMSCEN@ATT.COM

Denied Date: 09/13/2023